

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21668/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2012 in FA No.95/2012 of The  
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S SHREENATH CORP.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSUM.EDUC.&amp; RES.SOCIETY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22442 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22511 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22452 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23047 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. nakul Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Jesal, Adv.  
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Sarabjot Walia, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to submit the office report whether the service is complete or not in respect of all the respondents. Learned counsel appearing for petitioner no. 1 wants time to file the reply within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the appeal filed by the petitioner before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission may not be dismissed on the ground of non-deposit of the amount.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	