

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25741/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2012 in FA No.104/2012 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SHREENATH CORPN.& ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSUMER EDUN. AND RESEARCH SOCIETY &ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26119 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26683 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26687 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26699 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 15902/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 15910/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 15920/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 15922/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr. Nakul Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil,Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran,Adv.
Mr. Shivaramakrishnan M.S.,Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.
Ms. Devika Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C)..CC Nos.15902/2012, 15910/2012, 15920/2012 and 15922/2012.

Issue notice in all matters returnable in two weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C)No.21668/2012.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master