

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21668/2012

M/S SHREENATH CORP.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

CONSUM.EDUC.& RES.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22442 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22452 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22511 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23047 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25741 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26119 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26683 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26687 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26699 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27433 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27434 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27435 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27436 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.52

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shubhada Deshpande,adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr.Ekansh Mishra,adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Consumer Education and Research Society and Municipal Corporation are common respondent in all the SLPs and are appearing through counsel.

Mr.Devendra C.Shah who is common respondent in all the above SLPs have filed vakalatnama through counsel in SLP(C) Nos.21668, 22442, 22452,22511 & 23047 of 2012. In the remaining cases, the above respondent has been served through speed post. Hence service is complete as against the above respondent.

Shri Chandrakant Vora who is the common respondent in all other cases has been served in SLP(C) Nos.21668, 22442, 22452, 22511 and 23047/12. The above respondent has been served by dasti in the remaining cases. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof affidavit of service within three weeks as a last chance. In the light of the service by the above respondent in some of the other cases, service is deemed as complete against the above respondent.

For filing of proof affidavit, list on 16.04.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |