

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9052 OF 2013

M/S SHREENATH CORP. & ORS. ...Appellants

VERSUS

CONSUM. EDUC. & RES. SOCIETY & ORS. ...Respondents

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed. The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

Further in view of the decision of this Court in '*Shreenath Corpn. v. Consumer Education and Research Society*' [2014 (8) SCC 657], we dismiss the appeal in terms of the observation made in the said case.

....., J.  
[ SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA ]

....., J.  
[ N.V. RAMANA ]

New Delhi;  
February 20, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2012 in  
Civil Appeal No(s). 9052/2013

M/S SHREENATH CORP.&amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONSUM.EDUC.&amp; RES.SOCIETY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution of LRS. of the deceased  
respondent No. 2 and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prabuddha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed. The  
interlocutory application stands disposed of.

Further in view of the decision of this Court in  
'Shreenath Corpn. v. Consumer Education and Research  
Society' [2014 (8) SCC 657], we dismiss the appeal in terms  
of the observation made in the said case.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]